
ERIE COUNTY WATER AUTHORITY 

AUTHORIZATION FORM 

For Approval/Execution of Documents 

(check which apply) 

 

 

 

Item Description: 

 
 Agreement  Professional Service Contract  Amendment  Change Order 

  BCD  NYSDOT Agreement  Contract Documents  Addendum 

  Recommendation for Award of Contract  Recommendation to Reject Bids 

  Request for Proposals 

 X Other Final Pay Application 

 

Action Requested: 

 
 Board Authorization to Execute X Legal Approval 

  Board Authorization to Award  Execution by the Chairman 

  Board Authorization to Advertise for Bids  Execution by the Secretary to the Authority 

  Board Authorization to Solicit Request for Proposals 

 X Other Board Approval 

 

Approvals Needed: 

 APPROVED AS TO CONTENT: 

 
X Sr. Distribution Engineer   Date:  

 X Chief Operating Officer   Date:  

 X Executive Engineer   Date:  

 X Director of Administration   Date:  

 X Risk Manager   Date:  
 

 
X Chief Financial Officer    Date:  

 X Legal    Date:  
 

APPROVED FOR BOARD RESOLUTION: 

 
X Secretary to the Authority   Date:  

 

Remarks: Amount certified for Final Payment $99,967.19 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Resolution Date:   Item No:  

 

Contract: WSA-013 Project No.: 201800081 

Project Description: Water System Improvements 

                                      Large Valve Replacements 

                                      Various Municipalities 

 

9/11/2020

9/14/2020

09/14/2020

09/14/2020

09/14/20

09/14/2020

LCL
Lavonya Sig

LCL
Typewritten Text
09/11/2020

LFK
Typewritten Text
09/14/2020



 

JRS:jmf 

Attachment 

cc: R.Stoll 

 L.Kowalski 

 M.Quinn 

 L.Lester 

 CONT-WSA-013-1801-I-186-B 

 
P:\CONT\P201800081\Pay App - Final\2020-09-10 Memo Final Pay App#4.docx 

 

 

ERIE COUNTY WATER AUTHORITY 

INTEROFFICE MEMORANDUM 

September 10, 2020 

 

 

 

To: Terrence D. McCracken, Secretary to the Authority 

 

From: Jeffrey R. Sylvester, Distribution Engineer 

 

Subject: Contract WSA-013 

 Large Valve Replacements 

 Various Municipalities 

 ECWA Project No. 201800081 

  

The following documents are attached for processing of the Final Pay Application for the above 

referenced project. 

• Blue Authorization Form - this form provides the project name and project number, the 

action that is being requested of the Board, and it provides a list of approvals that are 

required prior to being acted on by the Board. 

• ECWA Final Payment Application Checklist and Packet. 

The checklist indicates that the contractor, E & R General Construction, Inc., has provided all the 

proper documentation to close out the contract, including the required WMBE Utilization Report 

– Part D and Final Certified Payrolls, which were already reviewed and approved by Director of 

EEO (ECWA).  The entire Final Pay Application package has to be reviewed by Risk Manager 

and Legal Department prior to Board action.  The amount certified for Final Payment is 

$99,967.19. 

 









































1

Jeff Sylvester

From: Lavonya Lester
Sent: Tuesday, September 1, 2020 1:44 PM
To: Jeff Sylvester
Subject: RE: WSA-013 PN 201800081 Project Closeout

This is Ok to release.  
Please do NOT include the copies of checks imaged behind Part D as part of the final documents.  
I will add them to my MWBE folder for supporting documents only. 
We do not want this type of account information in the board documents,  
Thanks  
Lavonya  
 

From: Jeff Sylvester <jsylvester@ecwa.org>  
Sent: Tuesday, September 1, 2020 10:20 AM 
To: Lavonya Lester <llester@ecwa.org> 
Cc: Michael J. Quinn <mquinn@ecwa.org> 
Subject: FW: WSA-013 PN 201800081 Project Closeout 
 
Lavonya, 
 
Have you had the opportunity to review/approve the attached? 
 
LMK at your convenience, thanks. 
 
 
Jeffrey R Sylvester 
Distribution Engineer 
 
Erie County Water Authority 
3030 Union Road 
Cheektowaga, NY 14227-1097 
T: 716.685.8266 
F: 716.684.3937 
jsylvester@ecwa.org 
 

From: Jeff Sylvester  
Sent: Thursday, August 20, 2020 8:54 AM 
To: Lavonya Lester <llester@ecwa.org> 
Cc: Michael J. Quinn <mquinn@ecwa.org> 
Subject: WSA-013 PN 201800081 Project Closeout 
 
Lavonya, 
 
Attached is the MWBE/Final Certified payroll for the above referenced job for your review and approval. 
 
The original MWBE participation was 9.09% of the original contract.  Due to math error, I had E & R resubmit.  Not quite 
the 10% we are looking for.  They did add the third MBE (US Traffic) for additional work under a change order.  As noted, 
the percentage is above the 10%. 



2

 
Call with questions, thank you. 
 
Jeffrey R Sylvester 
Distribution Engineer 
 
Erie County Water Authority 
3030 Union Road 
Cheektowaga, NY 14227-1097 
T: 716.685.8266 
M:716.440.0703 
F: 716.684.3937 
jsylvester@ecwa.org 
 
 

 
Confidentiality Notice: This electronic mail transmission is intended for the use of the individual or entity to which it is addressed and may contain confidential 
information belonging to the sender which is protected by the attorney-client privilege/or otherwise. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified 
that any disclosure, copying, distribution, or the taking of any action in reliance on the contents of this information is strictly prohibited. If you have received this 
transmission in error, please notify the sender immediately by e-mail and delete the original message. Thank you for your cooperation. 
 

 
Confidentiality Notice: This electronic mail transmission is intended for the use of the individual or entity to which it is addressed and may contain confidential 
information belonging to the sender which is protected by the attorney-client privilege/or otherwise. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified 
that any disclosure, copying, distribution, or the taking of any action in reliance on the contents of this information is strictly prohibited. If you have received this 
transmission in error, please notify the sender immediately by e-mail and delete the original message. Thank you for your cooperation. 


	Item 2.3 Final Pay App#4-Complete.pdf
	(02) Schutt Consultant Statement
	(03) Final Pay App
	(04-05) Certification of Surety
	(06) Form 507 Release by Corporation
	(07) Form G706 - Affidavit of Payment Debts and Claims
	(08) Form G706A - Affidavit Release of Liens
	(09) Form G707 - Consent of Surety - Final Payment
	(11) Final Certified Payrolls
	(11) MWBE Part D Revised
	(12) Lavonya Approval WSA-013 PN 201800081 Project Closeout




